

Neuilly-sur-Seine, 30 November 2023

Peugeot Invest exposure to Signa group

Peugeot Invest takes due note of the filing for settlement insolvency proceedings from various entities of Signa group.

As indicated in its half year results press release, Peugeot Invest has revised downwards the valuation of most of its real estate assets as of June 30, 2023.

At that date, its stake in Signa Prime Selection was valued at $\notin 132$ million and its stake in Signa Development Selection at $\notin 51$ million. Exposure to the Signa group thus represented 2.9% of Peugeot Invest's Gross Asset Value, which stood at $\notin 6.4$ billion.

Peugeot Invest will incorporate the most recent developments to value its Signa group holdings at the end of its 2023 financial year.

ABOUT PEUGEOT INVEST

Peugeot Invest is an investment company listed on Euronext, majority owned by Etablissements Peugeot Frères. Peugeot Invest is one of the leading shareholders in Stellantis and Forvia, via its Peugeot 1810 subsidiary and pursues a policy of establishing minority shareholdings and long-term investments. Peugeot Invest holds interests in listed companies (such as SEB, LISI and SPIE), non-listed companies (such as International SOS, Rothschild & Co), co-investments (such as ArchiMed or JAB Holding), and investment funds.

INVESTOR RELATIONS Sébastien Coquard sebastien.coquard@peugeot-invest.com +33 (0)1 84 138 720 PRESS CONTACT Leslie Jung-Isenwater peugeotinvest@image7.fr +33 (0)6 78 700 555

